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29th SPREP Meeting :  List of Side Events 
 

Date 
Side event 

number 
Title of side event 

Responsible Agency 
& Partner agency 

Contact Person(s) 

Mon, 2nd   
September 

 

1 
(lunch break) 

Pacific Met Council SPREP/CCR 

Salesa Nihmei 
salesan@sprep.org 

Tagaloa Cooper-Halo 
tagaloac@sprep.org 

2 
(lunch break) 

Environmental data for decision 
making 

Inform Project, EMG 
Division 

Paul Anderson 
paula@sprep.org  

Easter Galuvao 
easterg@sprep.org 

Evening 
5.30pm 

SPREP Cocktail – Officials Opening of SPREP meeting @ Tanoa Tusitala Hotel 
to be followed by a reception  

Tues. 3rd     
September 

 

3 
(lunch break) 

Wallis and Futuna Waste 
Management 

Wallis/SPREP 
Vicki Hall 

vickih@sprep.org 

4 
(lunch break) 

PPOA SPREP/NZ 
Duncan Mcintosh 

robertmc@sprep.org 

5.00pm 

Disaster Waste Management 
Regional Guideline Consultation 

Workshop/J-PRISM II  
J-PRISM II 

Ayako Yoshida 
Ayako.yoshida@gmail.com  

Evening Cocktail by  J-PRISM II 

Wed. 4th      
September  

5 
(lunch break) 

Pacific Learning Partnership for 
Environmental and Social 

Sustainability 

SPREP/USP/ADB and 
WB 

Easter Galuvao 
easterg@sprep.org  

6 
(lunch break) 

TBC TBC 
 

TBC 

Evening TBC 

Thurs. 5th     
September  

7 
(lunch break) 

Pacific Engagement with UNEA and 
AP Forum 

UNEP 
Sefanaia Nawadra 

sefanaia.nawadra@un.org 

8 
(lunch break) 

WW2 wrecks/oil spill UON/SPREP 

Vicki Hall 
vickih@sprep.org 

Sascha Fuller 
Sascha.fuller@newcastle.e

du.au 

Evening Official Opening Ministerial meeting 

Friday 6th     
September  

10.00am1 Morning Tea Break   

Evening  

 

 

 

 

 

                                                           
1 High Level Meeting on New Caledonia’s Coral Sea Initiative – by invitation to participating Members only – by New Caledonia Ministry of 

Environment (Ms Anne-Claire Goarant:  anne-claire.goarant@gouv.nc  

mailto:salesan@sprep.org
mailto:tagaloac@sprep.org
mailto:paula@sprep.org
mailto:easterg@sprep.org
mailto:vickih@sprep.org
mailto:robertmc@sprep.org
mailto:Ayako.yoshida@gmail.com
mailto:easterg@sprep.org
mailto:sefanaia.nawadra@un.org
mailto:vickih@sprep.org
mailto:vickih@sprep.org
mailto:Sascha.fuller@newcastle.edu.au
mailto:Sascha.fuller@newcastle.edu.au
mailto:anne-claire.goarant@gouv.nc

